
Class of 2009

330 N. King Street
Hendersonville, NC 28792
(828) 692-1413
www.hendersoncountychamber.org

180 West Campus Drive
Flat Rock, NC 28731
(828) 694-1779
vision@blueridge.edu



Rhonda Achenbach
Park Ridge Hospital
Office Phone: 828-681-2786
rhonda.achenbach@AHSS.org

Natalie Berry
Henderson County
Office Phone: 828.694.6523
nberry@hendersoncountync.org

Barbara Blaine
Henderson County  Board of Education
Office Phone: 828-697-4733
bblaine@henderson.k12.nc.us



Thomas Bleick
DooleyMack Constructors of the Carolinas
Office Phone: 828-692-3699
tbleick@dooleymack.com

DeLaina Blythe
HomeTrust Bank
Office Phone: 828-694-6841
delaina.blythe@hometrustbanking.com

Tracy Brown
Morrow Insurance Agency, Inc.
Office Phone: 828-693-5396
tbrown@morrowinsurance.com



Dan Deeley
Business Resource Network
Office Phone: 828-694-1779
brn@blueridge.edu

Luis Duran
United Community Bank
Office Phone: 828-698-5684
luis_duran@ucbi.com

Bo Ferguson
City of Hendersonville
Office Phone: 828-697-3000
bferguson@cityofhendersonville.org



Lori Garcia-Hernandez
Alliance for Human Services
Office Phone: 828-693-4074
allianceforhuman@bellsouth.net

Tina Garren
Four Seasons Hospice & Palliative Care
Office Phone: 828-551-4610
tgarren@nchospice.com

Josh Hallingse
Henderson County Partnership for
Economic Development
Office Phone: 828-692-6373
josh@hcped.org



Lee Anna Haney
Blue Ridge Community College
Office Phone: 828-694-1885
leeannah@blueridge.edu

Cathy Hayes
First Citizens Bank
Office Phone: 828-696-7720
catherine.hayes@firstcitizens.com

Jennifer Heaslip
Times-News
Office Phone: 828-694-7872
jennifer.heaslip@blueridgenow.com



Libby Hodan
Pardee Hospital Foundation
Office Phone: 828-698-7968
libby.hodan@pardeehospital.org

Suzanne Holbert
Dixon Hughes Wealth Advisors, LLC
Office Phone: 828-236-5842
sholbert@dhwealthadvisors.org

Cheryl Hunt
Young Office Supply
Office Phone: 864-281-9500
chunt@youngos.com



Matt Hutcherson
Mountain BizWorks
Office Phone: 828-692-5826
matt@mountainbizworks.org

Lesley Jones
PRN-CarePartners
Office Phone: 828-890-1191
pbslj@aol.com

Mitsy Jones
Henderson County Chamber of Commerce
Office Phone: 828-692-1413
mitsy@hendersoncountychamber.org



Bob Kemp
Children & Family Resource Center
of Henderson County
Office Phone: 828-698-0674
bobk@childrenandfamily.org

Laura Misner
College Foundation of North Carolina
Office Phone: 828-712-9840
lmisner@cfi.org

Celeste Oprean
Blue Ridge Community College
Office Phone: 828-694-1773
celesteo@blueridge.edu



Janice Payne
Empowering Inc.
Office Phone: 828-388-4510
janicepayne@empoweringinc.com

Jim Player III
Henderson County Sheriff’s Department
Office Phone: 828-694-2733
jplayer@hendersoncountync.org

AP Powell
National Technical Honor Society
Office Phone: 828-698-8011
powellap@nths.org



Merle Reese
Merle’s Dance Place
Office Phone: 828-692-4907
missmerle@merlesdanceplace.net

Debi Rhodes
Macon Bank
Office Phone: 828-692-3000
drhodes@maconbank.com

Paula Roberts
Times-News
Office Phone: 828-694-7898
paula.roberts@blueridgenow.com



Barbara Shock
Pardee Hospital
Office Phone: 828-696-1070
barbara.shock@pardeehospital.org

Erin Stroup
Pardee Hospital
Office Phone: 828-696-1071
erin.stroup@pardeehospital.org

John Swartz
Applebees Restaurant
Office Phone: 828-274-5300
jswartz27@aol.com



Dana Swekosky
The Dusting Diva
Office Phone: 828-691-8555
lareedco@yahoo.com

Veronica Unda
Western Carolina Community Action
Office Phone: 828-693-1711
veronica@wcca.net

Charles White
Change Consulting, LLC
Office Phone: 828-692-2970
chuck.white@mindspring.com



Jerry Williams II
Henderson County Sheriff’s Department
Office Phone: 828-697-4955
jwilliams@hendersoncountync.org


